Number of Matter: M. 5/78. Amount Per Dollar: 1.9747c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 4 April 1984. Where Payable: My office.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

7570

The Companies Act 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of Tordoff's Tyre and Service Centre Ltd., care of Messrs Lowndes and Ryan, Chartered Accountants, 25 Harwood Street, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 5 April 1984.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

NOTE: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

J. NELSON, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

7608

RELIANCE TRANSPORT (WELLINGTON) LTD.

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Reliance Transport (Wellington) Ltd. (in receivership) (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Office of Official Assignee, 50 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: M. 44/81.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 27 April 1984.

Name of Liquidator: R. On Hing.

Address: Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier.

R. ON HING, Official Liquidator.

7606

The Companies Act 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Forbes Timber Merchants Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1353/79.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 27 April 1984.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 7607

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR FILING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: Waikiwi Footwear Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, M.L.C. Building, corner Princes and Manse Streets, Dunedin.

Registry of High Court: Invercargill.

Number of Matter: M. 97/82.

Last Day of Filing Proof of Debt: Thursday, 3 May 1984.

T. E. LAING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

7674

S. F. GILLBANKS LTD.

In Liquidation

NOTICE is given that a first and final dividend of 10.0573 cents in the dollar has being paid on all proved claims in the above estate.

E. B. FRANKLYN, Official Liquidator.

New Plymouth.

7669

1c

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of GEMINI PEPPER CONSTRUCTION LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that the Order of the High Court dated the 5th day of March 1984 confirming the reduction of capital of the above capital from \$200,000 to \$50,000 and the minute approved by the Court showing with respect to the capital of the company as altered the several particulars required by the above statute was registered by the Registrar of Companies on the 20th day of March 1984.

HORSLEY BROWN & CO., Solicitors for the Company.

7670

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

SECTION 78

Minute with Respect to Share Capital

Name of Company: Gemini Pepper Construction Ltd. Presented by: Horsley Brown & Co., Solicitors, Wanganui.

As a consequence of the Order of the High Court dated the 5th March 1984 confirming the reduction of the share capital of the above company, the capital of Gemini Pepper Construction Ltd., is \$50,000 divided into 100,000 fully paid up shares of 50 cents each having been reduced from \$200,000 divided into 400,000 fully paid up shares of 50 cents each.

D. H. BROWN, Solicitor for the Company,

7671

J. McINTYRE INVESTMENTS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Final Meeting of Members

PURSUANT to section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that the final meeting of the members of the abovenamed company will be held at the office of Messrs Markham and Partners, 29 Hinemaru Street, Rotorua at 3 p.m. in the afternoon of the 26th day of April 1984 for the purpose of having laid before it the liquidator's statement showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of.

Dated this 4th day of April 1984.

R. D. DINE, Liquidator.

7612

lc

WILSON MCKAY LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given that a general meeting is to be held of Wilson McKay Ltd. on Friday, the 27th day of April 1984 at 9 a.m. at the registered office of the company, care of Olesen & Kirby, chartered accountants, 139A Main Street, Pahiatua, when the liquidator shall present a full account of the winding up of the company.

C. N. OLESEN, Liquidator.

7615

In the matter of the 1955 Companies Act and its amendments and L. J. MASSON LTD.:

PURSUANT to section 335A, notice is hereby given that the applicant proposes to apply for dissolution of the company and unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.